TORM PT0-1595 RE 07-28	3-2003
$o_{M,r,RC} = 1 - 10$	Parent and Trademark Office
To the Honorwhile Commissioner of Pat	09194 <u>ned original documents or copy thereof</u> .
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Claudio Giuseppe VISCOMI, Leone Gabriele ROTINI,	Name: <u>ALFA WASSERMAN S.p.A.</u>
Lorenzo MORELLI, Patrizio FERRARI and Maria Rosaria PANTALEO	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying partyries) attached?YesXNo	Street Address: <u>Contrada Sant'Emidio s.n.c.</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>65020 Alanno Scalo (Pescara)</u> Country: <u>Italy</u>
<u>X</u> Assignment <u>Merger</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes $_X$ No
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: All June 6, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	~ 0≣
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is: June 6, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached?Yes _x No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: BUCKNAM AND ARCHER	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: <u>1077 Northern Boulevard</u>	<u>X</u> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Roslyn</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11576</u>	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-2468</u>
	SE THIS SPACE
 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio 	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document. $\int \int \int \partial \nabla $	A A
Joseph J. Orlando Name of Person Signing Signature	e July 17, 2003
V21/2003 DTEUMEL1 0000001? 10621296	
40.00 DP	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2
USERS BACA BA PATENT FILLS BA-2 "Still follers Ba-22854-Visconii ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION	wod.
	PATENT
	REEL: 014304 FRAME: 0780

U.S.A.

AS<u>SIGNMENT</u>

For value received, I (We),<u>1)CLAUDIO GIUSEPPE VISCOMI</u>

2) LEONE GABRIELE ROTINI 3) LORENZO MORELLI 4) PATRIZIO FERRARI

5) MARIA ROSARIA PANTALEO

hereby, sell, assign and transfer to ALFA WASSERMANN S.P.A.

a corporation existing under the laws of the State of ITALY

located at CONTRADA SANT'EMIDIO S.N.C., 65020 ALANNO SCALO (PESCARA)

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to BIFIDOBACTERIA AND PREPARATIONS CONTAINING THEM

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me (us) on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have full right so to do, and agree that F (we) will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Executed this 6th day of June , X22003
Crune C Visioni
Cladiffaupeppe Visconi (signature)
1 2 Avene 1 1-27703/2003
legne (apriele Hotini (signature)
Lorenzo Morellin (signature)
Litin terror
Patrizio Ferrari (signature)
Maria Rosaria Pantaleo (signature)
Maria Rosaria Pantaleo (signature)

~ . .

RECORDED: 07/18/2003